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198909280002
75470

09/28/1989
12:00:00

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TYSON
FOODS INC

23 935

199510250003
06151

10/25/1995
01:04:20

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

LEDFORD,
WINDELL C

199511060003
19281

11/06/1995
10:03:46

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SALVAGE,
TRACEY R

198909280002
75460

09/28/1989
12:00:00

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TYSON
FOODS INC

24 63

199807280002
85971

07/28/1998
10:01:27

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

COTTON,
DAVID H

199909200003
91121

09/20/1999
09:07:22

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

RAY, RON

200002250000
60331

02/25/2000
01:28:13

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

ALLEN,
RODNEY

200003300001
02331

03/30/2000
10:14:24

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

KUYKENDALL,
LARRY G

200004270001
36851

04/27/2000
09:51:27

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

WINSLETT,
JASON S

200005030001
44681

05/03/2000
11:05:46

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TIC UNITED
CORP

200006290002
17021

06/29/2000
09:32:50

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

BEASLEY,
HUBERT E

200007260002
50021

07/26/2000
09:23:41

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

PONTIUS,
ANDREW L

200007260002
50031

07/26/2000
09:25:06

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

HYDE,
JOHNNY H

200009210003
32731

09/21/2000
09:30:05

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

DASSAU,
SEAN S

200009220003
35111

09/22/2000
11:08:52

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

MCLENDON,
JAMES T

200010040003
49061

10/04/2000
10:46:05

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SHARPTON,
DONALD D

200011170003
98841

11/17/2000
10:13:58

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

HARRIS,
MICHAEL S

200011300004
12441

11/30/2000
10:03:40

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SMITH, JAMES
R

200104060001
28991

04/06/2001
08:16:21

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

TRIMM,
ARCHIE C

200105030001
76271

05/03/2001
01:39:28

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

PHILLIPS,
ROBERT K

200105160001
98671

05/16/2001
12:57:48

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

JOHNSON,
KEITH C

200105290002
14351

05/29/2001
09:37:58

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

JASICK,
JASON A

200107310003
17071

07/31/2001
09:45:23

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

GUTHRIE,
STEPHANIE L

200108020003
20821

08/02/2001
11:00:01

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SMITH,
CHARLES C

200108030003
23271

08/03/2001
10:04:53

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

PINNACLE
TOWERS INC

199612060004
02471

200108140003
43981

08/14/2001
09:22:19

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

CARTER,
STEVEN M



200002250000
59331

02/25/2000
09:53:55

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

PARKER,
JIMMY E

200002250000
60191

02/25/2000
01:02:26

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

BLYTHE,
CHRIS

200003230000
91171

03/23/2000
08:47:13

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

COOPER,
JOEL R

200005100001
55061

05/10/2000
11:54:34

BANK OF
AMERICA

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

RUSSELL,
SAMUEL J


