Search Criteria Filters Applied: Legal Seq= 1,0; Index Type= Financing Statements; Doc Type= FINANCING STATEMENT; Name= BANK OF AMERICA;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
198909280002 75470	09/28/1989 12:00:00	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	TYSON FOODS INC	23	935				
199510250003 06151	10/25/1995 01:04:20	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	LEDFORD, WINDELL C						
199511060003 19281	11/06/1995 10:03:46	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	SALVAGE, TRACEY R						
198909280002 75460	09/28/1989 12:00:00	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	TYSON FOODS INC	24	63				
199807280002 85971	07/28/1998 10:01:27	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	COTTON, DAVID H						
199909200003 91121	09/20/1999 09:07:22	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	RAY, RON						
200002250000 60331	02/25/2000 01:28:13	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	ALLEN, RODNEY						
200003300001 02331	03/30/2000 10:14:24	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	KUYKENDALL, LARRY G						
200004270001 36851	04/27/2000 09:51:27	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	WINSLETT, JASON S						
200005030001 44681	05/03/2000 11:05:46	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	TIC UNITED CORP						
200006290002 17021	06/29/2000 09:32:50	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	BEASLEY, HUBERT E						
200007260002 50021	07/26/2000 09:23:41	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	PONTIUS, ANDREW L						
200007260002 50031	07/26/2000 09:25:06	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	HYDE, JOHNNY H						
200009210003 32731	09/21/2000 09:30:05	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	DASSAU, SEAN S						
200009220003 35111	09/22/2000 11:08:52	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	MCLENDON, JAMES T						
200010040003 49061	10/04/2000 10:46:05	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	SHARPTON, DONALD D						
200011170003 98841	11/17/2000 10:13:58	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	HARRIS, MICHAEL S						
200011300004 12441	11/30/2000 10:03:40	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	SMITH, JAMES R						
200104060001 28991	04/06/2001 08:16:21	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	TRIMM, ARCHIE C						
200105030001 76271	05/03/2001 01:39:28	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	PHILLIPS, ROBERT K						
200105160001 98671	05/16/2001 12:57:48	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	JOHNSON, KEITH C						
200105290002 14351	05/29/2001 09:37:58	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	JASICK, JASON A						
200107310003 17071	07/31/2001 09:45:23	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	GUTHRIE, STEPHANIE L						
200108020003 20821	08/02/2001 11:00:01	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	SMITH, CHARLES C						
200108030003 23271	08/03/2001 10:04:53	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	PINNACLE TOWERS INC					199612060004 02471	
200108140003 43981	08/14/2001 09:22:19	BANK OF AMERICA	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	CARTER, STEVEN M						

200002250000 59331	02/25/2000 09:53:55	BANK OF AMERICA	FINANCING STATEMENT	PARKER, JIMMY E			
	02/25/2000 01:02:26	BANK OF AMERICA	FINANCING STATEMENT	BLYTHE, CHRIS			
200003230000 91171	03/23/2000 08:47:13	BANK OF AMERICA	FINANCING STATEMENT	COOPER, JOEL R			
	05/10/2000 11:54:34	BANK OF AMERICA	FINANCING STATEMENT	RUSSELL, SAMUEL J			